TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cherry Acquisition Corporation		05/15/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forkardt Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Hardinge Inc.
Internal Address:	One Hardinge Drive
City:	Elmira
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14902-1507
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1711203	AJUST-TRU
Registration Number:	1713074	BUCK
Registration Number:	0794423	FFF
Registration Number:	0793843	FORKARDT
Registration Number:	0642894	TORK-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0959

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50377-29	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings	
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/	
Date:	05/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Name Change Document (3)#page1.tif source=Name Change Document (3)#page2.tif source=Name Change Document (3)#page3.tif source=Name Change Document (3)#page4.tif source=Name Change Document (3)#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0960

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 15, 2013.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 05/09

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHERRY ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

The undersigned, being a natural person of at least 18 years of age and acting for the purpose of amending the certificate of incorporation pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "NYBCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Cherry Acquisition Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The date that the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State is April 4, 2013.
- 3. The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- "1. The name of the corporation is Forkardt Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 4. The above and foregoing amendment to the certificate of incorporation was authorized by written unanimous consent of the board of directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 708(b) of the NYBCL and by unanimous written consent of the shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 615(a) of the NYBCL.

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Doc#01-2663183

130514000877

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of amendment this 13 day of May 2013 and does hereby affirm that the statements made in this certificate are true under penalties of perjury.

CHERRY ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Edward J. Gaio, Wice President

Doc #01-2663183

UNI-37

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CHERRY ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 1 4 2013

TAX \$_____

Chem.

TILED

BIS MAY IL PH 2: 59

Phillips Lytle LLP 3400 HSBC Center Buffalo, NY 14203

Customer Reference # FORKA83662

DRAWDOWN

932

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/30/2013